All interested vendors are requested to send their quotation in a sealed envelope for supply and 

installation of the above item as per detailed technical specifications given and as per the Bid 

Submission details mentioned in Annexure- G. The Important information related to tender are 

as follows:   

1. EMD Amount Rs. 3,60,000/- 

(Rupees Three Lakh Sixty Thousand only) 
1. To be paid through DD/PO/B. G: - 
In favour of Director, National Institute of Immunology, 
payable at New Delhi-110067 

2. Also, RTGS/NEFT/B.G. NII, New Delhi Bank details  
are asunder: 
Beneficiary Name: National Institute of Immunology,

[...]

The complete bid document is issued by NII for submission of 
bids by vendors and Tender Document Fee of Rs. 1180/- (including 18% GST) in favour 
of Director National Institute of immunology; payable at New Delhi is kept by NII. 

(i) EMD (if applicable): The Tenderer should submit an EMD amount Rs. 3,60,000/- 
(Rupees Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) through DD/PO/B.G./RTGS/NEFT. The 
Technical Bid without EMD would be considered as UNRESPONSIVE and will not be 
accepted. The EMD will be refunded without any interest to the unsuccessful 
Tenderers after the award of contract. Refer to Schedule (at Page 2 of this document)